
 

Product name: Diagnostic Kit 

Cod: KIT060 

Regulations: The products defined as medical 

devices are compliant with MDR 745/2017 of 

05/04/2017 

 

 

Italiano Descrizione: Kit diagnostico per la misurazione della pressione 

sanguigna, dei valori di ossigeno nel sangue e della temperatura 

corporea. Gli strumenti sono alloggiati in una valigetta in polipropilene con 

termoformato interno per la corretta custodia e il trasporto. 

 Dimensioni: 26,50 × 21 × 10 cm – Peso 0,99 kg 

 Contenuto del kit:  

• 1 pulsossimetro (PUL900) 

• 1 termometro no contact (TER169) 

• 1 misuratore di pressione da polso (SFI235) 

• 6 batterie AAA 



 

• Manuali di istruzione 

 Istruzioni: Aprire la valigetta e verificare l’integrità dei dispositivi. 

Utilizzare gli strumenti secondo le corrette procedure di primo soccorso e 

le istruzioni dei manuali. Dopo l’uso, smaltire i materiali monouso secondo 

la normativa locale e reintegrare quanto mancante. Conservare in luogo 

asciutto e pulito, lontano da calore e agenti corrosivi. 

 

English Description: Diagnostic kit for measuring blood pressure, blood oxygen 

saturation and body temperature. The devices are housed in a 

polypropylene case with a thermoformed insert for safe storage and 

transport. 

 Dimensions: 26.50 × 21 × 10 cm – Weight 0.99 kg 

 Kit contents:  

• 1 pulse oximeter (PUL900) 

• 1 no‑contact thermometer (TER169) 

• 1 wrist blood pressure monitor (SFI235) 

• 6 AAA batteries 

• Instruction manuals 

 Instructions: Open the case and check that all devices are intact. Use 

the items according to proper first‑ aid procedures and the user manuals. 

After use, dispose of single‑ use materials according to local regulations 

and replenish missing items. Store in a clean, dry place away from heat 

and corrosive agents. 

 

French Description: Kit de diagnostic pour la mesure de la pression artérielle, de 

la saturation en oxygène et de la température corporelle. Les dispositifs 

sont rangés dans une mallette en polypropylène avec insert thermoformé 

pour un stockage et un transport sûrs. 

 Dimensions: 26,50 × 21 × 10 cm – Poids 0,99 kg 

 Contenu du kit:  

• 1 saturomètre (PUL900) 

• 1 thermomètre sans contact (TER169) 

• 1 tensiomètre de poignet (SFI235) 



 

• 6 piles AAA 

• Manuels d’instructions 

 Instructions: Ouvrir la mallette et vérifier l’intégrité des dispositifs. Utiliser 

les dispositifs conformément aux procédures de premiers secours et aux 

manuels d’utilisation. Après usage, éliminer les matériels à usage unique 

selon la réglementation locale et réapprovisionner les éléments 

manquants. Conserver dans un endroit propre et sec, à l’abri de la chaleur 

et des agents corrosifs. 

 

German Beschreibung: Diagnose‑ Set zur Messung von Blutdruck, 

Sauerstoffsättigung und Körpertemperatur. Die Geräte sind in einem 

Polypropylen‑ Koffer mit tiefgezogener Einlage für sichere Aufbewahrung 

und Transport. 

 Abmessungen: 26,50 × 21 × 10 cm – Gewicht 0,99 kg 

 Lieferumfang:  

• 1 Pulsoximeter (PUL900) 

• 1 kontaktloses Thermometer (TER169) 

• 1 Handgelenk‑Blutdruckmessgerät (SFI235) 

• 6 AAA‑Batterien 

• Bedienungsanleitungen 

 Anleitung: Öffnen Sie den Koffer und prüfen Sie die Unversehrtheit der 

Geräte. Verwenden Sie die Hilfsmittel gemäß den korrekten 

Erste‑ Hilfe‑ Verfahren und den Bedienungsanleitungen. Nach Gebrauch 

Einwegmaterialien gemäß den örtlichen Vorschriften entsorgen und 

fehlende Komponenten nachfüllen. Kühl, trocken und fern von Wärme 

sowie korrosiven Stoffen lagern. 

 

Spanish Descripción: Kit de diagnóstico para medir la presión arterial, la 

saturación de oxígeno en sangre y la temperatura corporal. Los 

dispositivos se alojan en un maletín de polipropileno con inserto 

termoformado para un almacenamiento y transporte seguros. 

 Dimensiones: 26,50 × 21 × 10 cm – Peso 0,99 kg 

 Contenido del kit:  

• 1 pulsioxímetro (PUL900) 



 

• 1 termómetro sin contacto (TER169) 

• 1 tensiómetro de muñeca (SFI235) 

• 6 pilas AAA 

• Manuales de instrucciones 

 Instrucciones: Abra el maletín y compruebe la integridad dei 

dispositivos. Utilice los elementos conforme a los procedimientos 

correctos de primeros auxilios y a los manuales de uso. Tras su 

utilización, deseche los materiales de un solo uso según la normativa 

local y reponga los componentes faltantes. Conservar en un lugar limpio y 

seco, alejado del calor y de agentes corrosivos. 
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